Forward purchases - - -
Forward sales (256,391,772) - (256,391,772)

Net long non-structural position 51,099,105 6,551,376 57,650,481

  2022
  USD equivalents
 HK dollars Japanese Yen Total

Spot assets 455,830,393 58,633,611 514,464,004
Spot liabilities (150,504,723) (53,330,366) (203,835,089)
Forward purchases - - -
Forward sales (256,814,041) - (256,814,041)

Net long non-structural position 48,511,629 5,303,245 53,814,874

The Company does not have any structural position as at 31 March 2023 and 2022.

ORIX Asia Limited
Financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023

51

28 Financial risk management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Company’s profit after tax (and
retained profits) and other components of equity in response to reasonably possible changes
in the foreign exchange rates to which the Company has significant exposure at the end of
reporting period.  The sensitivity analysis includes balances between group companies
where the denomination of the balances is in a currency other than the functional currencies
of the lender or the borrower.

  2023   2022

Appreciation/
(depreciation)

in currency
against USD

Effect on
profit after tax

and retained
profits

Appreciation/
(depreciation)

in currency
against USD

Effect on
profit after tax

and retained
profits

  US$  US$

Hong Kong Dollars 1% 426,678 1% 405,072
 (1)% (426,678) (1)% (405,072)

Japanese Yen 3% 164,112 3% 132,846
 (3)% (164,112) (3)% (132,846)

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange
rates had occurred at the end of reporting period and had been applied to the Company’s
exposure to currency risk for both derivative and non-derivative financial instruments in
existence at that date, and that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in
foreign exchange rates over the period until the end of next reporting period.  In this respect,
it is assumed that the pegged rate between the Hong Kong dollar and the United States